

Bombay Stock Exchange 25th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 530075 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: SELAN (Equity)

05 April 2023

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. regarding loss of Share Certificates.

Kindly take the information on record.

Yours faithfully,

Yogita Rohilla Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: J – 47/ 1, Shyam Vihar Dindar, Najafgarh, New Delhi – 110 043. CIN No.: L74899DL1985PLC021445, Email: admin@selanoil.com Website: www.selanoil.com **Corporate Office:** 8th floor, Imperia Mindspace, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector – 62, Gurgaon – 122 102 Haryana.

CS SELAN

From:	helpdeskreply@mcsregistrars.com		
Sent:	05 April 2023 16:26		
То:	CS SELAN		
Cc:	ajay@mcsregistrars.com		

Madam / Sir,

Unit : SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD

We are in receipt documents for issuance of duplicate shares and the same are found in order, please send notice to Stock Exchange . Details of lost shares mentioned below for your reference.

Folio No.	Cert. No.	Dist No.	No of shares	Name of shareholder
D0000086	43998	3549901- 3550000	100	DILIP KAMDAR
00000000	45990	5549901-5550000	100	DILIP KAWIDAK
5	1259-262	3550551- 3550900	350	
7	1008-013	3550001- 3550550	550	
1	83156	21239177- 21239276	100	

Regards

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD F-65 FIRST FLOOR OKHLA IND. AREA PHASE 1 NEW DELHI 110020